

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.28786 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2       | 06.01.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Ms. Vijaya Durga, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Kiran Tirumalasetti, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Sri Srinu Babu, learned Asst. Government Pleader submits that the Counter-Affidavit has been filed today. Therefore, the same is not on record.</p> <p>3. List this matter on 29.01.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Mnr</p> |             |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |